Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				MENT OF COMMERCE ont and Trademark Office
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sl	neet, attachments, and document:			
1. A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Hiroshi KATO [2] Takuya ISHII [3] Norihiro TOKUN [4] Satoru KASUYA [5] Kenta TAMABA B. Additional name(s) of conveying parties: Assignment Security Agreement Other Other	YASHI ng party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Merger	AISIN . 10, TAI ANJO- 444-119	AW CO., L'KANE, FUJ SHI, AICH D2, JAPAN name(s) & addres	TD. II-CHO, I-KEN,
B. Execution Date: 11 & 3] J [2] July [4] July [5] July	20, 2013; 9, 2013;			
4. A. Patent Application No. 14/6 C. Title of Application: TRAM	Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s	ş)	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 223; Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83 Email: email@oliff	ed: 7. PLC 00 20-4850 36-6400 6-2787	Please charge total fee (37 (e Deposit Acco	ount No. 15-0461 the amount of \$40.00. any underpayment to
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belowing the state original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,6 John A. Radi, Registration No. 59,34	75		any atlached copy gust 21, 2013	is a true copy of the

PATENT

REEL: 031207 FRAME: 0375

ASSIGNMENT

	Inscrt	(1)	Hiroshi KATO	(2)	Takuya ISHU		
	•	(3)	Norihiro TOKUNAGA	(4)	Satoru KASUYA		
1-8)	Namo(s)	•	Kenta TAMABAYASHI	(6)			
	of inventor(3)	(5)	Pacifica 1744774174	(8)			
		(7)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		or good and valuable consideration paid to each of		
		vho um	ideration of the som of one condi- language, the receipt and sufficien and hereby does seeign, transfer a	CA Or Milliori ma	the fact and valuable collection in decail be a discrete to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignos	(9)	aisin aw co., ltd.	********			
•	Insert Address of	41.8 4	10, Takane, Fujii-cho, Ar	ijo-shi, Aich	ì-ken,		
(10)	Assigned	(10)	444-1192, JAPAN				
		the eas	dire right, tide and interest for the t ion, and in all applications for part	art including en entertage and	neirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the y and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, nay be granted on the invention known as		
(II) Inse	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	Transmission Device	<u></u>			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	44	150156)		
		{ARD	(Anothey Docket No. 158156 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for potent in the United States of America on				
		cych i	date herewith or	••			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	/1 m					
	of Application	(12)	NO.	4	The state of the s		
(13)	Alternativa	(13)	U.S. Application Number	14	/000,630		
4	identification for						
	filed applications	filed		13	application and/or patent for the invention and also		
claims claims recovering to issue full rig and age	tion or patents for the inventorionee. 3) Each undersigned agreet provisions of the internal 4) Each undersigned agreet agreet of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned out 5 is any and all patents resulted to to coavey the entire interacts that this assignment is the to coavey the entire interacts that this assignment is the coavey the entire interacts that this assignment is the coavey the entire interacts that this assignment is the coavey the entire interacts that this assignment is the coavey the entire interacts that this assignment is the coavey the entire interacts that this assignment is the coavey the entire interaction.	ces to exe tional Cor ces to per nited Stan horizes at ing from so est herein binding or	o cooperate with the Assigner in core all papers and documents un tyontion for Protection of Industri form all affirmative acts which m es patent to the Assigned, did equests the Commissioner of t aid application(s) to the said Assig- assigned, and that he has not exe to Assignor and Assignor's heirs, s	d perform my real property or a my be necessary the U.S. Fatent in the the thing and will necessors, assignments, and will necessors, assignments.	and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to of the entire interest, and covenants that he has not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith,		
		unted ha	the undersigned on the date(s) o	mounte the en	presigned numbers.		
_	July 4, 2		Inventor Signature	2-4-2	chi Kata (SEAL)		
Date	_July_F_=		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date	71 /	2013	Inventor Signature	Moril	iro Tolcungo (SEAL)		
Date		270	Joyantor Signature		oru Kasuva (SEAL)		
Date	T.V.	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	Toyentor Signature	Trail	ta TRIMOBAYASHI ISEAL)		
Date	JATY 13. 3	7.0	Inventor Signature		(SBAL)		
Dute		······································	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	-	(SEAL)		
Date							
noithe	This assignment should be then it should be signed b	preferably sefore at h	STEE LAG MINISTERS WHO BISD SIEU !	IEIG.	nc U.S.A. (b) is U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If		
Dute							
Date		··	Withcra		4-7-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		

PATENT REEL: 031207 FRAME: 0376

ASSIGNMENT

	Inscrt	(1)	Hiroshi KATO	(2)	Takuya ISHII	.
(1-6)	Name(s)	(3)	Northiro TOKUNAGA	(4)	Satoru KASUYA	
,	of Inventor(s)	(5)	Kenta TAMABAYASHI	(6)		
	.,	(7)		(8)		
		the uni	sideration of the sum of one dollar (SI terrigned, the receipt and sufficiency and hereby door assign, transfer and	of Mylch etc :	r good and valuable consideration poid to eac ereby acknowledged, each undersigned agree	ង្គ ខ្មាំ ខ្មាំ
(9)	Insert Name of Autience	(9)	AISIN AW CO., LTD.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	10, Takane, Fujil-cha, Anjo-shi, Aichi-ken, 444-1192, JAPAN			
		the ent	dre right, title and interest for the Unit ion, and in all applications for patent	ted \$1016s of A including any destinue and a	cirs, successors, usingnound legal representation therica as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the and all provisional, non-provisional, division cissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, ay be granted on the invention known as	
(II)	Insert Identification such as Title. Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	Transmission Device			^**
	Application Number	(Atto	may Docket No. 158156			
		for w		aed en applica	tion for patent in the United States of Americ	a on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing					
	of Application	(12)	on .			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Number	1	4/000,630	
. ,	identification for					
	filed applications	belit	August 21, 2013		epilention and/or patent for the invention as	
claims claims coxum to lysus full rig and ag	tion or patents for the inventuration or patents for the internal 3). Each undersigned agree or provisions of the internal 4). Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ur. 5). Each undersigned outles any and all patents resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is to 6). Each undersigned how leation that may be necessariation of this document.	ces to exectional Con- ces to period State period State period State periods an ag from the set herein plading or chy grant y or desir	ecoperate with the Assignee in ever- cure all papers and documents and provention for Protection of industrial in formall affirmative acts which may be pation to the Assignee, of requests the Commissioner of the id application(s) to the said Assigner essigned, and that he has not execute Assigner and Assigner's here, succ	or form any no Property or si- the necessary: U.S. Patent as a. se Assigned ed, and will in assors, assign ic the power s of the Unite	and Trademark Office and other issuing author of the entire interest, and covernants that he on excepts, any agreement(s) in conflict here is end logal representatives, so insert on this assignment any further of States Patent and Trademark Office for	h wities has
	IN Mittless Alfarahit exec	mika di t	Inventor Signature	,	32)	AL)
Date	July 20, 2		Tarbanasi	phu	ya Jaha (SE	AL)
Date					(SE	
Date		_	Joyentor Signature		(SE	AL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SE	AL)
Dric		•			(88)	
Date					(SE	
Date						AL)
ncithe	This resignment should p r, then it should be signed be	referably clore at le	nel two mituesses who may righ here	.	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul If outside the U.S	
Date			Witness	····		- :
Date		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Withean			,,

PATENT REEL: 031207 FRAME: 0377